CHILD SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT SFY 2024-2025
MONTHLY PRODUCTION REPORT

JULY 2024

OFFICE

BATON ROUGE
NEW ORLEANS
ALEXANDRIA
MONROE
AMITE
SHREVEPORT
LAFAYETTE
TALLULAH
LAKE CHARLES
THIBODAUX
NATCHITOCHES
NEW ORLEANS-DA
JEFFERSON-DA
VILLE PLATTE
STATE OFFICE
TOTAL

CURRENT
SUPPORT
COLLECTIONS

$2,685,657
$265,911
$1,787,913
$1,509,127
$2,746,065
$2,840,259
$3,210,230
$491,125
$1,385,465
$2,670,307
$734,201
$1,297,485
$2,039,202
$979,935
$0
$24,642,880

CURRENT
SUPPORT
DUE

$4,899,575
$480,135
$3,062,088
$2,716,965
$4,764,093
$4,925,606
$5,412,920
$889,031
$2,517,511
$4,444,789
$1,270,351
$2,494,637
$3,757,798
$1,707,958
$0
$43,343,458

%
CURRENT
SUPPORT

COLLECTED

54.81%
55.38%
58.39%
55.54%
57.64%
57.66%
59.31%
55.24%
55.03%
60.08%
57.80%
52.01%
54.27%
57.37%

56.85%

ARREARS
COLLECTIONS

$1,125,494
$152,389
$638,538
$653,979
$983,996
$1,130,255
$1,466,108
$212,826
$540,657
$1,080,659
$348,635
$698,287
$941,533
$469,822
$1,293,454
$11,736,633

ARREARS
DUE
(CUMULATIVE
AMOUNT)

$186,531,625
$13,860,088
$99,960,346
$92,796,902
$163,366,687
$183,212,690
$220,475,710
$31,922,067
$100,779,388
$158,873,045
$48,850,368
$101,916,394
$144,772,189
$60,576,129
$398,584,841
$2,006,478,471

%
ARREARS
COLLECTED

0.60%
1.10%
0.64%
0.70%
0.60%
0.62%
0.66%
0.67%
0.54%
0.68%
0.71%
0.69%
0.65%
0.78%
0.32%
0.58%

TOTAL
COLLECTIONS

$3,811,151
$418,300
$2,426,451
$2,163,107
$3,730,061
$3,970,514
$4,676,338
$703,950
$1,926,122
$3,750,965
$1,082,837
$1,995,772
$2,980,734
$1,449,756
$1,293,454
$36,379,513



